
2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

ELEMENTARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00  0.23 0 0 0 1 1

Ref 

 2.23ChSq1

In
fo

Mia DOYLE NSW  31.48  0.00 18.96 12.52 1  18

2S+1A+SEQ  0.07 10 100 1.922  1.99

CCoSp3p1 12211 2.003  0.67  2.67

1A+1Lo 00000 1.604  0.00  1.60

11111 0.50 1.605 CSSpB  2.10

1010  0.631 0.13 0.506 1Lo

7  1.30  0.00 0 0 0 0 02S  1.30

 10.92  12.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 2.50  3.83

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.75 2.50  3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.96

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00  0.50 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 2.50CCoSp3p1

In
fo

Amelie TABOR NSW  28.90  0.00 18.13 10.77 2  13

ChSq1  0.47 11 100 2.002  2.47

1A -1-1-10-1 1.103 -0.20  0.90

2S 00000 1.304  0.00  1.30

00-1-2-1-0.07 1.005 1Lze+1Lo e  0.93

1000  1.771 0.17 1.606 CSSpB

7  0.77  0.13 1 0 1 0 11A+REP  0.90

 9.77  10.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.50

Factor 

 2.50  3.58

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.67 2.50  3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.13

  e  Wrong edge  REP Jump repetition

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.88 -0.07 -1 -1 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.811A+SEQ

In
fo

Simone AUBRECHT NSW  27.74  0.00 17.10 10.64 3  3

2S  0.00 00 100 1.302  1.30

2T<< -1-2-2-20 0.403 << -0.17  0.23

ChSq1 00000 2.004  0.00  2.00

11110 0.50 1.905 CSSp1  2.40

-1-1-1-1  1.40-1-0.20 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  2.00  0.50 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp3p1  2.50

 10.08  10.64

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.50

Factor 

 2.50  3.42

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.42 2.50  3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.10

  <<  Downgraded jump 



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

ELEMENTARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 1.101A<+1Lo <

In
fo

Mikayla NELSON NSW  27.02  0.00 16.68 10.34 4  2

2S -0.07 0-1 -100 1.302  1.23

CCoSp3p1 00000 2.003  0.00  2.00

ChSq1 11002 2.004  0.47  2.47

00110 0.07 1.105 1Lz+1Lo  1.17

-10-1-1  0.90-1-0.20 1.106 1A

7  1.30  0.17 0 0 1 1 0CSSp1V1  1.47

 10.10  10.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.50  3.25

Factor 

 2.50  3.25

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.42 2.50  3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.68

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.07 -1 0 -1 0 0

Ref 

 1.732S+1Lo

In
fo

Reannon VERA NSW  26.46  0.00 14.80 11.66 5  14

2S  0.00 0-1 000 1.302  1.30

1A+1Lo 00000 1.603  0.00  1.60

CSSpB 00000 1.604  0.00  1.60

00000 0.00 2.005 ChSq1  2.00

0000  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  2.00  0.33 0 1 1 0 1CCoSp3p1  2.33

 11.40  11.66

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.75  3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.92

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.00 2.50  3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Jenny YU NSW  25.03  0.00 16.06 8.97 6  1

CCoSp2pB  0.17 10 001 1.202  1.37

1F 10011 0.503  0.13  0.63

ChSq1 -11001 2.004  0.23  2.23

01010 0.07 1.105 1A  1.17

-1-1-1-2  0.87-2-0.13 1.006 1Lze+1Lo e

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 1SSpB  1.10

 8.50  8.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  2.75  3.25  3.00

Factor 

 2.50  3.25

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.17 2.50  3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.06

  e  Wrong edge



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

ELEMENTARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.00 0 0 1 0 0

Ref 

 1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Chloe FRASER NSW  24.85  0.50 16.48 8.87 7  4

ChSq1  0.70 11 101 2.002  2.70

1A 11-100 1.103  0.07  1.17

2S -3-3-3-3-3 1.304 -0.60  0.70

----- 0.00 0.005 CoSp  0.00

-1-1-1-1  0.800-0.10 0.906 1Lze+1T e

7  1.90  0.00 0 0 0 0 1CSSp1  1.90

 8.80  8.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 2.50  3.42

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.17 2.50  3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.48

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Rina JIANG NSW  23.75  0.50 14.38 9.87 8  10

ChSq1  0.00 00 100 2.002  2.00

1F 00000 0.503  0.00  0.50

CCoSp3p1 11110 2.004  0.50  2.50

-3-3-3-3-3-0.60 1.105 1A  0.50

0000  1.000 0.00 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  1.60  0.17 0 1 0 1 0CSSpB  1.77

 9.80  9.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.83

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.92 2.50  2.75 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.38

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.531A+1Lo

In
fo

Mary CASTELLINI NSW  22.98  0.00 14.18 8.80 9  12

1F+1Lo  0.00 00 000 1.002  1.00

CCoSp2p1 00000 1.403  0.00  1.40

1A -10000 1.104  0.00  1.10

-1-1-1-2-2-0.13 0.505 1Lze e  0.37

001-1  1.400 0.00 1.406 CSp1

7  2.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 0ChSq1  2.00

 9.00  8.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.92 2.50  2.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.18

  e  Wrong edge



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

ELEMENTARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.40  0.17 1 0 1 0 0

Ref 

 1.57CSp1

In
fo

Taryn MUEHLBACHER NSW  22.25  0.00 13.96 8.29 10  7

1Lo+2Lo< -0.30 -1-1 -1-1-1 1.802 <  1.50

1Lze -1-1-1-2-2 0.503 e -0.13  0.37

ChSq1 00000 2.004  0.00  2.00

10100 0.07 0.505 1F  0.57

-1000  1.280 0.00 1.286 1F+1A+SEQ

7  1.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1CCoSp2pBV1  1.00

 8.48  8.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  3.50  3.00  2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.83 2.50  2.25 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.96

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00  0.70 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 2.70ChSq1

In
fo

Dorsa NASERIAN NSW  22.02  0.00 14.58 7.44 11  16

1F  0.07 01 001 0.502  0.57

1A<< ----- 0.003 <<  0.00  0.00

CCoSp2pB 0-1-1-1-1 1.204 -0.30  0.90

-1-1-1-2-2-0.13 1.005 1Lze+1Lo e  0.87

0000  0.900 0.00 0.906 1S+1Lo

7  1.50  0.00 1 0 0 0 0CUSpB  1.50

 7.10  7.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.83

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.00 2.50  3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.58

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Jessica AIRD NSW  21.95  0.00 14.58 7.37 12  9

SSpB  0.00 01 000 1.102  1.10

ChSq1 11001 2.003  0.47  2.47

CCoSp3pB 00000 1.704  0.00  1.70

----- 0.00 0.005 A+SEQ  0.00

0000  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 11Lo  0.50

 6.90  7.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.83

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.00 2.50  3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.58



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

ELEMENTARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.07 -1 0 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.431A+1T

In
fo

Amelia  STOCKER NSW  21.53  0.00 13.36 8.17 13  15

1A -0.20 -1-1 -1-1-2 1.102  0.90

CCoSp2p1 00000 1.403  0.00  1.40

ChSq1 00000 2.004  0.00  2.00

-10000 0.00 1.105 CSSpBV1  1.10

-1-1-1-2  0.87-2-0.13 1.006 1Lze+1Lo e

7  0.50 -0.03 0 -2 -1 0 01Lze e  0.47

 8.60  8.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.67

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.67 2.50  2.75 2.50 3.25 2.50 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.36

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Emily WONG NSW  21.14  0.00 13.13 8.01 14  5

1A<+1Lo -0.33 -2-1 -2-1-2 1.302 <  0.97

CSp1 01100 1.403  0.17  1.57

1Lze+1Lo -1-1-1-2-2 1.004 e -0.13  0.87

01001 0.23 2.005 ChSq1  2.23

-3-3-2-2  0.27-3-0.53 0.806 1A< <

7  1.70 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1CCoSp3pB  1.60

 8.70  8.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.58

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.67 2.50  2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.13

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

ELEMENTARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Michelle  LIN NSW  20.63  0.50 12.93 8.20 15  6

1F  0.00 00 001 0.502  0.50

1A 00-100 1.103  0.00  1.10

CCoSp2p1 000-10 1.404  0.00  1.40

-10001 0.00 2.005 ChSq1  2.00

-3-3-3-3  0.20-3-0.60 0.806 1A< <

7  0.00  0.00 - - - - -1Lo* *  0.00

8  1.90  0.00 0  1.900 0 0 1CSSp1

 8.80  8.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.67

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.50 2.50  2.25 2.00 2.75 2.50 3.00Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.93

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.48 -0.10 -2 0 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.381Lz+SEQ !

In
fo

Ruby LOWE NSW  20.37  0.00 13.96 6.41 16  8

1A<+1Lo -0.20 -1-1 -1-1-1 1.302 <  1.10

2S -2-3-2-2-2 1.303 -0.40  0.90

ChSq1 -10000 2.004  0.00  2.00

----- 0.00 0.005 CCoSp  0.00

-2-1-1-1  0.83-2-0.27 1.106 1A

7  1.50 -0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1CUSpB  1.20

 7.68  6.41

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  3.25  2.50  2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.83 2.50  3.00 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.96

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge



2014 New South Wales Figure Skating Championships

ELEMENTARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 2.00ChSq1

In
fo

Helena BRAGGE NSW  17.92  0.50 11.88 6.54 17  11

1Lz+1Lo -0.03 00 -10-1 1.102  1.07

CoSpB -3-3-3-3-2 1.503 -0.90  0.60

A ----- 0.004  0.00  0.00

00000 0.00 1.005 1F+1Lo  1.00

-1-1-1-2  0.37-2-0.13 0.506 1Lze e

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0CUSpB  1.50

 7.60  6.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.25  1.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.33

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.42 2.50  2.00 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.88

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.10 -2 -1 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 0.901Lze+1Lo e

In
fo

Emma  GLIDDON NSW  15.50  1.00 12.30 4.20 18  17

1A -0.47 -2-3 -2-2-3 1.102  0.63

SSp ----- 0.003  0.00  0.00

ChSq1 -10000 2.004  0.00  2.00

-3-3-3-3-3-0.60 0.775 1A+REP  0.17

0010  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - - - - -CCoSp  0.00

 5.37  4.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.42

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.50 2.50  3.00 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.75Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.30

  e  Wrong edge  REP Jump repetition

printed: 4/10/2014  4:11:57PM


